507840176 04/06/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7887315

		NEW ASSIGNME	ENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CLIFFORD L. LIBRAG	СН			03/22/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	REPRO	BIOGEN INC.			
Street Address:	790 BA	790 BAY STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1100			
City:	TORON	TORONTO			
State/Country:	CANAE	Α			
Postal Code:	M5G 11	M5G 1N8			
Property Type Patent Number:		Numbe D825076	r		
				1	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		the e-mail address fi	vet if thet is up		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	l be sent to	the e-mail address fill; if that is unsuccess		successful, it will be sent It via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	l be sent to if provideo		ful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provideo e:	; if that is unsuccess AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE	ful, it will be sen 1		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>; if that is unsuccess</i> AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST.	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provideo e:	; if that is unsuccess AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>; if that is unsuccess</i> AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST.	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccess</i> AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST. OTTAWA, CANADA K1	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccess</i> AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST. OTTAWA, CANADA K1 ID 23971-2	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP IP 1J9		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccess</i> AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST. OTTAWA, CANADA K1 ID 23971-2 ALEX GRENKE	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP IP 1J9		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	; if that is unsuccess AGRENKE@BLG.COM BORDEN LADNER GE 100 QUEEN ST. OTTAWA, CANADA K1 ID 23971-2 ALEX GRENKE /ALEX GRENKE	f ul, it will be ser 1 RVAIS LLP IP 1J9		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

1:

LIBRACH, Clifford, L., 65 Hillholm Road, Toronto, Ontario, M5P 1M4, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **September 14, 2022** I did sell and assign to:

REPROBIOGEN INC. 790 Bay Street Suite 1100 Toronto, ON M5G 1N8

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention or design disclosed in U.S. Design Patent No. **D825076** registered August 07, 2018 and to the invention or design disclosed in Canadian Industrial Design No. **171735** registered October 24, 2017 relating to, and entitled:

TISSUE CULTURE DISH

and to any application for patent or design claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Clifford L. LIBRACH	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at <u>Toron to</u>	I, <u>Lily Park</u>
<u>ON</u> <u>Canada</u> Province/State, Country This <u>22</u> day of <u>03</u> , <u>2023</u> Day Month Year	whose full post office address is <u>296 McNicoll Ave</u> <u>Journets ON M2H 2C</u>
- Algnature	was personally present and did see Clifford L. LIBRACH execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.

Page 1 of 2 ID 23971-2

> PATENT REEL: 063237 FRAME: 0833

REPROBIOGEN INC.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Toron to</u> City <u>ON</u> <u>Canada</u> Province/State, Country This <u>22</u> day of <u>03</u> <u>2023</u> Day Month Year	1. <u>Lily Pan</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>296 McNicoll Ave</u> <u>Toronto ON M2H 2C</u>
By: <u>Clifford L. Librach</u> Print Name Title: <u>Drictor</u>	was personally present and did see <u>C1:Ff L. Librach</u> Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. Signature

Page 2 of 2 ID 23971-2

RECORDED: 04/06/2023